:·c~~:· ~

Fort Lauderdale I Jacksonville I Miami I Orlando I Palm Beach I Stuart I Tallahassee I Tampa I The Florida Keys I Vero Beach I West Palm Beach

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
INDIANTOWN DIVISION
RATE OF RETURN REPORT SUMMARY
June 30, 2014

(1) (2)
ACTUAL FPSC

I. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN PER BOOKS ADJUSTMENTS
(JURISDICTIONAL)

NET OPERATING INCOME $ (41,722) $ 96,839

AVERAGE RATE BASE s 2,249,416 $ (106,436)

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN -1.85%

H. YEAR.CND RATE OF RETURN
(JURISOICTIONAL)

NET OPERATING INCOME $ !41..722) $ _ liM!.Q..

YEAR·END RATE BASE $ 2,001,232 s

YEAR·END RATE OF RETURN -2.08%

IU. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN
AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE
(FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

LOW 7.24%

MIDPOINT 7.78%

HIGH 8.32%

lam iiw8181hat S8dion 837.06. Florida sllllulils. provides:

Whoever knOWingly ll1lke8 a false statement In writing with lhe
Intent to mielead a public servant In the performance of his ollicilll
duty shall be guilty of 8 ~of lhe secood degree punlsllable
aa provided 1n s. ns.082, s. n5.083. or s. 775.064.

Che!yl Martin
Oiredor, Regulatofy Affairs

7,783

SCHEDULE1

(3) (4) (5)
FPSC PROFORMA PROFORMA

ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED

s 55,117 s 30,541 $ 85,658

s 2,142,978 $ (575,925) s 1,567,053

2.57% 5.47%

$ 51,588 $ 30541 s 82,129

$ 2,009,015 $ (575,925) $ 1,433,090

2.57% 5.73%

IV. EARNED RETURN ON EQUITY
(FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)

A. RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY 1.64%

B. EXCL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 7.54%

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 2
INDIANTOWN DIVISION PAGE 1 0F2
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
For the 12 Months End~nJJ June 30, 2014

RATE BASE

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
ACCUMULATED NET PROPERTY CONSTRUCTION NET

PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN HELD FOR WORK IN UTILITY WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZAT!2!:!..__ SERVICE FUTURE USE PROGRESS PLANT CAPITAL ~

PER BOOKS 2,9CXl,614 (903,863) 1,996,751 67,230 2 063,981 185,435 ~416

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

[…]

1) Interest Synchronization • (3,192) $ (3,192) • 3,192
2)Eiim ConservabonRev& Exp. • 17.207) • (7,676) $ (36) $ 195 $ (7,517) • 310
3) Elimination of Revenue Taxes $ (2.686) • (2.686) $ • (2,686) $
4) Income TaX" Effectrve Rate Adjustment $ (732) $ (732) • 732
5) Remove Prior Period Adtustment to Acq, Adj $ (145,015) • 55,940 • (89,075) $ 89,075
6) Remove PGA • •
TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS • (9,893) $ (7,676) $ • (145015) $ (2.722) $ 52.210 $ $ $ - $ (103,203) ~

FPSC ADJUSTED • 517,300 $ • 306,045 • 127,623 $ 15,165 $ .1§,_87!L _} } -·---- $ 465.712 $ 51,588

PROFORM ADJUSTMENTS $
Remove Acquisition Adjustment Amortization $ (49,720) • 19,179 $ {30,541] _L___2Q2±!
TOTAl PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ $ c_ _$- _$ 14WOl L - -·--~ __!___ _ _____:: L --' . - $ (30,541) $ 30,541

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED $ 5J]_.30Q_ $ c_ _1__~~5- _! _n~ _L______l§,~ ! 36056
-·--~

L_ _ _:_ -'===- $ 435,171 $ 82,129

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
INDIANTOWN DIVISION
CAPITAL STRUCTURE
June 30, 2014
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS NON-UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE "' "' "' % % % %

COMMON EQUITY $ 1,218,570 $ $ 1,218,570 $ $ (62,462) $ 1,156,108 53 95% 1050% 566% 11.50% 620% 1250% 6.74%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 485,835 $ $ 485,835 $ $ (24,903) $ 460,932 21.51% 5.61% 121% 561% 1.21% 5.61% 1.21%

SHORT TERM DEBT $ 243,933 $ $ 243,933 $ $ (12,504) $ 231,429 10.80% 1.11% 012% 1.11% 0.12% 1.11% 0.12%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED LTD $ 128,182 $ $ 128,182 $ $ (6,570) $ 121,612 5.67% 417% 0.24% 4.17% 0.24% 4.17% 0.24%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ 6,450 $ $ 6,450 $ $ $ 6,450 0.30% 2.06% 001% 2.06% 001% 206% 0.01%

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $ 166,447 $ $ 166,447 $ $ $ 166,447 7 77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 000%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 7.23% 000% 7 77% 0.00% 8.31% 0.00%

TOTAL AVERAGE Is 2,249,417 $ - $ 2,249,417 $ - $ (106,439) $ 2,142,978 100.00%1 7.24%1 778%1 8 32%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR-END I PER BOOKS NON ..UTILITY BOOKS PRO-RATA SPECIFIC BALANCE "' % % % "' (%\ (%

COMMON EQUITY $ 1,034,419 $ $ 1,034,419 $ $ 4,579 $ 1,038,998 51.72% 10.50% 543% 1150% 5.95% 12.50% 6.46%

LONG TERM DEBT $ 557,722 $ $ 557,722 $ $ 2,469 $ 560,191 27.88% 396% 1.11% 3.96% 1.11% 3.96% 111%

SHORT TERM DEBT $ 165,779 $ $ 165,779 $ $ 734 $ 166,513 829% 1.32% 0.11% 1.32% 0.11% 1.32% 0.11%

SHORT TERM DEBT REFINANCED L TO $ $ $ $ $ $ 000% 000% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS $ 6,455 $ $ 6,455 $ $ $ 6,455 0.32% 206% 001% 2.06% 0.01% 206% 001%

DEFFERED INCOME TAXES $ 236,857 $ $ 236,857 $ $ $ 236,857 11.79% 0.00% 0 00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 000%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST $ $ $ $ $ $ 0.00% 665% 000% 7.17% 0.00% 7.68% 0.00%

TOTAL YEAR-END 2,001,232 $ • $ 2,001,232 - $ 7,782 $ 2,009,014 100.00% 666% 7.18% 769%